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FOUNDATION PLAN

REQURED
39'-0" PROVIDED
0.6 sq FT. / VENT =14 VENTS
‘BN Tféi‘IEP ESM 9 (2)2x10 TRTD] 1 THE MINIMUM NET AREA
L L I
_ ¥
S
°
12'-0 2’0"
8” MAS. PARGED
. FND.
_____________________ 4R 7/8{( WALL ON 16"x8”
— = w 28 CONT.
et - YrT- NEN CONG. FTG. (TYP.)
| - IEE
| 19°-9 3/4” o 19°-2 1/4” | |Em
>
| I_I:I_I — Il
| =X I
| T IH!
| 6” |-JOISTS or FLOOR TRUSSES ML‘PE ” |=JOISTS or FLOOR TRUSSES| |
| : PER MANUF. V|—|:| _ PER MANUF. = 1M
I
| =il Il
| Ayl I 1M
| LVL (TYP.) n I .
o
1 [
| ! — Il 3
| 5 C !
: — =
5 | L = : : 5
! (1 |
2 : O —’_rl:_| i 2
7
I~ = i1
| o I[i|F- , [
19'-4 / L 19'-8 ,
I it tl
| il | I
N 7/ FRAMING \
| I | | [l
| Il == |
B 4” THICK 3000 psi CONC. -
| 3 SLAB W/ FIBER OVER [l | |
6 MIL VB & 4" STONE | N
T //K\ Il | s
| . il | | ©
| 512 N, =l =
| & F=—— =
el N X . X
| &V I 8" CMU w/STONE 3
VENEER OR 4" CMU/4’ S
| | BRICK FND WALL ON 0
16"x8” CONC. FTG.
—|
PORTAL FRAME @
R B2/S
16'-3" 22| 1/2'
200" \ 131 1/2”
39'-0"

SCALE

247x36" = 1/4=1-0"
117" = 1/8"=1"-0"

( REVISIONS:

12/04/2020

CLAYTON, NC 27520
919-234-1332
FIRM # C-4187

314 EAST MAIN STREET
info@adamsandhodge.com

PC

ENGINEERING,

ADAMS & HODGE

&

Crawlspace
Foundation

Furyk

FILE

DESIGN
D

DRAWN
A

CHECKED

DATE
2/22/21

/

SHEET
2CS

N————/



4 TINDALL

THBITSIZ00 = T30S
250 Shipwash Drive = Garnar + North Carolina = 2729
wwwtyndellengingering.com

Project Number: 2101-010034
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Ny

‘The Engineer's seal applies only to structural components on this document. The seal does

not include construction means, methods, techiques, procedures, or safety precautions.
Any deviations or discrepancies on plans are to be brought to the immediate attention of

Tyndall Engineering & Design, PA. Failure to do 5o will void Tyndall Engineering’s Liabilty.
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DESIGN LOADS

LIVE LOAD | DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION
(PSF) (PSF)
LL TL
FLOOR (primary) 40 10 /360 | L/240
FLOOR (secondary) 40 10 L/360 L/240
ATTIC (w/ storage) 20 10 /240 | L/180
ATTIC (no access) 10 5 L/240 L/180
EXTERNAL BALCONY 40 10 L/360 L/240
ROOF 20 10 L/240 L/180
ROOF TRUSS 20 20 L/240 L/180
WIND LOAD BASED ON 100 MPH (EXPOSURE B)
SEISMIC BASED ON SEISMIC ZONES A, B & C

STRUCTURAL NOTES:

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST REQUIREMENTS
OF ”NORTH CAROLINA STATE 2012 RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE”, IN
ADDITION TO ALL LOCAL CODES AND REGULATIONS.

2) IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
AND SQUARE FOOTAGE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. TYNDALL
ENGINEERING & DESIGN, PA IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DIMENSIONS
AND SQUARE FOOTAGE ERRORS ONCE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.

3) ALL LUMBER SHALL BE SPF #2 (UNO)

ALL LVL LUMBER TO BE 1.75” WIDE NOMINAL EACH SINGLE MEMBER
AND Fb = 2600 PSI, E = 1.9M PSI

(I.E. ILEVEL MICROLAM)

ALL LSL LUMBER IS TO BE 1.55F (Fb = 2325 PS|)

4) ALL LOAD BEARING EXTERIOR WINDOW HEADERS WITH MAXIMUM SPAN

OF 5'—6” SHOULD BE A (2) 2x10 w/ (1) 2x4 KING STUD AND (1)

2x4 JACK STUD NAILED TOGETHER w/ (2) 10d @ 8” 0.C. PROVIDED

THAT THE TOP OF THE WINDOW HEIGHT IS 6°-8”, MINIMUM BOTTOM

OF THE WINDOW HEIGHT IS 1°~6”, OTHERWISE REFER TO TABLE

R502.5(1).

ALL INTERIOR LOAD BEARING HEADERS TO BE (2) 2x10 (U.N.0.)

REFER TO TABLE R502.5(1) FOR JACK STUD REQUIREMENTS FOR

HEADER SPANS FOR INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR LOAD CONDITIONS (UNO)

REFER TO 2012 NC BUILDING CODE SECTION R602 FOR

CONSTRUCTION OF ALL WALLS OVER 10°—~0” IN HEIGHT.

ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE ASTM A992 GRADE 50

Fy = 50 KSI MIN. (UNO)

ALL EXTERIOR LUMBER TO BE #2 SYP PT

ALL CONCRETE, fc = 3000 PSI MIN.

10) PRESUMPTIVE BEARING CAPACITY = 2000 PSF

11)1/2”¢ ANCHOR BOLTS SPACED AT MAXIMUM OF 6’-0” 0.C. AND NOT
MORE THAN 12” FROM THE CORNER. THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF
(2) BOLTS PER PLATE SECTION. ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE SPACED
AT 3'-0” 0.C. FOR BASEMENTS. ANCHOR BOLT SHALL EXTEND 7”
INTO CONCRETE OR MASONRY.

12) PSL COLUMNS DESIGNED WITH MAX. HEIGHT OF 9’0" (UNO)

13) PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 500# UPLIFT & LATERAL CONNECTION AT
TOP AND BOTTOM OF PORCH COLUMNS. (U.N.0.)

14) PROVIDE CONTINUOUS SHEATHING PER SECTION 602.10.4 OF THE
2012 IRC.

15) MAXIMUM MASONRY PIER HEIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED FOUR TIMES ITS
LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION.

16) UPLIFT LOADS GREATER THAN 500# SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY
ANCHORED TO THE FOUNDATION.

17) METAL HANGERS SHALL BE SIMPSON OR APPROVED EQUAL.

w
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Project Number:  2101-010034
* Structural analysis based on NC Residential Building Code 2018

The Engineer's seal applies only to structural components on this document. The seal does
not include construction means, methods, techiques, procedures, or safety precautions.
Any deviations or discrepancies on plans are to be brought to the immediate attention of
Tyndall Engineering & Design, PA. Failure to do so will void Tyndall Engineering’s Liabilty.
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Tyndall Engineering & Design, PA. Failure to do so will void Tyndall Engineering’s Liabilty.
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_ 0 N SUITE . | ~ Q) - s s
2 > 9/0 TG HoT. blocking above o Rl 4 12
N~ — i " - —‘;‘ P © y ]
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Disk Light

Dining Fixture

Flush Mount

Vanity Wall Fixture
Ceiling Fan

Ceiling Fan Pre-Wire

Exterior Wall Mount

Flood Lights

Pendant Lights

—>=10
FLOODS

%
Qf///%
\

[::D

|
\

| §-2 1/2"

OWNER'S SUITE
OPTIONAL GARDENTUB/
SHOWER COMBO

OWNER'S SUITE
OPTIONAL SUNLITE
GARDEN TUB

ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS

<O~ CHLING MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE ~ © SINGLE RECEPTACLE OUTLET

- DRECTIONAL CLG. LIGHT FIXTURE % DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET

O RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE ®  QUADRUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET

1O WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE ©  FLOOR OUTLET

£ EXTEROR FLOOD LGHT -  DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET
=== TRACK LIGHT FIXTURE SPLIT USED

CHIMES ©f 220 VOLT OUTLET

@ SINGLE POLE WALL SWITCH 8  WATER PROOF OUTLET

o 3-WAY POLE WALL SWITCH TELEPHONE OUTLET

o FOUR-WAY SWITCH 2 TV QUILET

& GROUND FAULT INTERCEPTOR =6  COROUND FAULT INTERCEPTOR

o WATER PROOF SWITCH O RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE

«  DIMMER SWITCH <O-pc PULL CHAIN LIGHT FIXTURE

#  TIMER SWITCH O3 FLUORESCENT LIGHT BOX

}—  FLUORESCENT LIGHT ;% CELING FAN

=OF0  ELECTRICAL OUTLET

GARAGE DOOR  OPENER
"}H HANGING LIGHT FIXTURE © BT
@ SMOKE DETECTOR
|>%=| CELING FAN/LGHT (QF/L EXHAUST FAN/LIGHT
FL O SHOWER LIGHT

/
SCALE
99 24::X36: - 1/4::1:70:
ELEV. B PORCH ELEV. "¢” 1°X17 :1/8:170A}

NOTE:

(1) ALL RECEPTACLE PLACEMENT TO CODE.

(2) PLEASE NOTE RECEPTACLE PLACEMENT
PER BUILDER.
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ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS

<O~ CELING MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE ~ ©  SINGLE RECEPTACLE OUTLET
<> DRECTIONAL CLG. UGHT FIXTURE ~ %©  DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET
O RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE ®  QUADRUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET
1O WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE ©  FLOOR OUTLET

@ EXTERIOR FLOOD LIGHT - DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET

=== TRACK LIGHT FIXTURE SPLIT USED

CHIMES ©f 220 VOLT OUTLET

»  SINGLE POLE WALL SWITCH s WATER PROOF OUTLET

wr 3-WAY POLE WALL SWITCH < TELEPHONE OUTLET

o FOUR-WAY SWITCH TV OUTLET

5 GROUND FAULT INTERCEPTOR o5  OROUND FAULT INTERCEPTOR
A& WATER PROOF SWITCH On RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE
e DIMMER SWITCH <O-Pc PULL CHAN LIGHT FIXTURE
o TIMER SWITCH 3 FLUORESCENT LIGHT BOX
}—  FLUORESCENT LIGHT CELNG P

=0  ELECTRICAL OUTLET

GARAGE DOOR  OPENER
¢n HANGING LIGHT FIXTURE © BHASTEM
SMOKE DETECTOR
| CEILING FAN/LIGHT QF/L EXHAUST FAN/LIGHT
/L O SHOWER LIGHT
NOTE:

(1) ALL RECEPTACLE PLACEMENT TO CODE.
(2) PLEASE NOTE RECEPTACLE PLACEMENT

PER BUILDER.
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——8d NAILS @ 12° 0.
(INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS)

MIN. 24" WOOD
STRUCTURAL PANEL**

GYPSUM WALLBOARD
(IN ACCORDANCE
w/ CHAPTER 7)

16d NAILS
@ 12° 0.C.

OPT. NON-STUCTURAL

FILLER PANEL
8d NAILS @ 6° 0.C. CONTINUOUS WOOD
(PANEL EDGES) STRUCTURAL PANEL

a) OUTSIDE CORNER DETAIL

Bl: TYPICAL EXTERIOR CORNER FRAMING FOR CONTINUOUS SHEATHING

NO SCALE

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING NOTES

1) DESIGNED FOR SEISMIC ZONE A—C AND WIND SPEEDS OF 100 MPH
OR LESS.

WALLS SHALL BE BRACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R602.10

QF THE 2012 IRC.

BRACING REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE PER TABLE  R602.10.3(1).

REFER TO SECTION R602.10.8 & R602.10.9 FOR REQUIRED BRACED

WALL PANEL (BWP) CONNECTION & SUPPORT.

~

EA )

@ REFERENCE FIGURE R602.10.9 OF THE 2012 IRC.

INTERIOR BRACED WALL PANELS (BWP) INDICATED SHALL BE
SHEATHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GB METHOD OR WSP METHOD
AS PRESCRIBED IN SECTION R602.10.4 (UNO)

&

(2) 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD (GB) MINIMUM LENGTH OF 8'-0",
4'-0" IF BOTH SIDES ARE SHEATHED. SECURE
w/ 5d COOLER NAILS (OR EQUAL PER TABLE
R702.3.5) SPACED @ 7" O.C. AT PANEL EDGES,
INCLUDING TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES & 7" O.C.
AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS

3/8" WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL (WSP)

SECURE w/ 6d COMMON NAILS SPACED AT

6" 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES AND 12" 0.C.

AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS
EXTERIOR BRACED WALL PANELS (BWP) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CS-WSP METHOD AS PRESCRIBED IN SECTION
R602.10.4.2 (UNO)
ALL SHEATHABLE SURFACES OF EXTERIOR WALLS (INCLUDING AREAS
ABOVE AND BELOW OPENINGS AND GABLE END WALLS) SHALL BE
CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED WITH WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL (WSP)
SHEATHING WITH A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 3/8". SHEATHING
SHALL BE SECURED WITH MINIMUM 6d COMMON NAILS SPACED AT
6” 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES AND SPACED AT 12” 0.C. AT
INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.
LENGTH REQUIREMENTS FOR BRACED WALL PANELS WITH CS-WSP
METHOD SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R602.10.5

6

)

L

9) FOR CS-WSP METHOD, A MINIMUM 24” BRACED WALL PANEL
S@ SHERTFURNTERARL SBEEFROVED AT BOTH ENDS OF A BRACED
WALL LINE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FIGURE R602.10.7. IN LIEU OF A
CORNER RETURN, A HOLD-DOWN DEVICE WITH A MINIMUM UPLIFT
DESIGN VALUE OF 800# SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE CORNER
STUD AND TO THE FOUNDATION OR FRAMING BELOW.

GYPSUM_ WALLBOARD
(IN ACCORDANCE
W/ CHAPTER 7)

8d NAILS @ 6" 0.C.
(PANEL EDGES)

N

CONTINUOUS WOOD

16d NAILS STH PANEL

@ 12" 0.C.

MIN. 24" WOOD
STRUCTURAL PANEL**

-

X

8d NAILS @ 12" 0.C.
(INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS)

W

b) INSIDE CORNER DETAIL

* IN LIEU OF THE 24" (MIN.) CORNER RETURN, A HOLD-DOWN DEVICE WITH

A MINIMUM UPLIFT DESIGN VALUE OF 8004 SHALL BE FASTENED TO
THE CORNER STUD AND TO THE FOUNDATION OR FRAMING BELOW.

EXTENT OF HEADER w/ DOUBLE PORTAL FRAMES (TWO BRACED WALL PANELS)

EXTENT OF HEADER w/ SINGLE PORTAL FRAME (ONE BRACED WALL PANEL) L

Y

8d NAILS @ 12" 0.C.
(INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS)

MIN. 24" WOOD

GYPSUM WALLBOARD STRUCTURAL PANEL**

(IN ACCORDANCE
w/ CHAPTER 7)

16d NALS (2)

OPT. BLOCKING FOR )
ROWS @ 24" 0.C.

GYPSUM WALLBOARD

| OPT. NON-STUCTURAL

FILLER PANEL
CONTINUOUS ¥0OD 8d NALS @ 6" 0C. 5
STRUCTURAL PANEL (PANEL EDGES)
c) GARAGE DOOR CORNER g

:

7

PONYWALL HEIGHT

10'-0" MAX HEIGHT

|
-
|

u—

|
£
[

/lﬂll 3'x11.25" NET HEADEI/

2'-0" T0 18'-0"

2 0222

FASTEN TOP PLATE TO HEADER WITH

[+ (2) ROWS OF 16d SINKER NAILS @ 3" 0.C.
f \ (TYP)
| FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WITH 8d

COMMON NALS IN 3" GRID PATTERN AS
SHOWN AND 3" 0.C. IN ALL FRAMING
(STUDS, BLOCKING AND SILLS) (1p)

s

>~— 7/16" MIN THICKNESS W0OD
[[|  STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATEING

“ /—MIN‘ LENGTH OF PANEL PER TABLE R602.10.5

HZ\um. @) 2x4
(1vP)

MIN. (2) ANCHOR BOLTs
INSTALLED PER SECTION R403.1.6
W/ 2'x2°x3/16" PLATE WASHER

LENGTH REQUIREMENTS FOR BRACED WALL PANELS WITH CONTINUOUS SHEATHING ® (INCHES)
S T WL (e

METHOD (INCHES) 8 9 10 1 12

64 24 21 30 33 36

68 26 27 30 33 36

72 27 27 30 33 36

76 30 29 30 33 36

80 32 30 30 33 36

84 3% 3 32 33 36

88 38 3% 33 33 36

92 43 3 3 35 36

[ 48 4 38 36 36

CS-WsP 100 — 44 40 38 38

104 — 49 43 40 39

108 — 54 46 43 4

112 — — 50 45 43

116 — — 55 48 45

120 — — 60 42 48

124 — — — 56 51

128 — — — 61 54

132 — — — 66 58

Cs-G < 120 24 27 30 33 36
CS—PF < 120 16 18 20 22% 24°

FOR SE 1 INCH = 25.4 MILLIMETERS, 1 FOOT = 304.8 MILLIMETERS.
a. INTERPOLATION SHALL BE PERMITTED.

e. MAXIMUM OPENING HEIGHT FOR CS-PF IS 10 FEET IN ACCORDANCE WITH FIGURE R602.10.6.4,
BUT WALL HEIGHT MAY BE INCREASED TO 12 FEET WITH PONY WALL

(5) MINIMUM 800# HOLD-DOWN DEVICE

3" COVER

48” OR LESS BRACED WALL PANEL
1/2" DIAMETER

ANCHOR BOLTS PER

MIN. 8" CMU / BRACED WALL PANEL
Y / BOND BEAM w/ .
] i N P %
! [ I 3
| #4 BAR MIN_ :
] FIELD BEND 6 e
l ][ ][ [ EXTENSION INTO <

][ BOND BEAM

44 j T A
.- .' . Z
S = =

— E3
20” MIN. (TYP ©

FIGURE _R602.10.9 OF THE IRC

HEADER TO JACK-STUD STRAP PER TABLE
R602.10.6.4 ON BOTH SIDES OF OPENING ”
(OPPOSITE SIDE OF SHEATHING)

BRACED WALL LINE — CONTINUQUSLY —’Ll/
SHEATHED WITH WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS ”

MIN. (2) 2x4—/ |

|
=+
|

*JT*

TENSION STRAP PER TABLE
R602.10.6.4 (ON OPPOSITE
SIDE OF SHEATHING)

FOR PANEL SPLICE (IF NEEDED), — .-
PANEL EDGES SHALL BE BLOCKED, |
AND OCCUR WITHIN 24" OF MID-HEIGHT.  |**
(1) ROW OF TYP. SHEATHING-TO-FRAMING ||
NAILS ARE REQUIRED IN EACH PANEL

TYPICAL PORTAL FRAME—11.|
CONSTRUCTON |

,4-~<‘ . g

é #

|

|

I

|

|

i i
wmpnmg
L N
B

OVER CONCRETE OR MASONRY BLOCK FOUNDATION

i " ! B i
| L— WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL NAL SOLE PLATE :
G L. N

OVER RAISED WOOD FLOOR

(WHEN PORTAL SHEATHINGA DOES NOT LAP OVER BAND OR RIM JOIST)

FRAMING ANCHOR OPTION

NOTE: GROUT BOND BEAMS AND ALL CELLS WHICH CONTAIN REBAR, THREADED RODS AND ANCHOR BOLTS

B3: LENGTH REQUIREMENTS FOR BRACED WALL PANELS R / T
w/ CONTINUOUS SHEATHING - TABLE R602.10.5 — NO SCALE n |:|- g‘umm% U&’,"s‘“ NA%o %Emmpg ATTACH SHEATHING O BAND OR RIM n rl
ot i /_ OVER BAND OR RIM JOIST TABLE RE02.X(1) e Soe Ao somon i ]
d — "
48” OR LESS BRACED WALL PANEL 48” OR LESS BRACED WALL PANEL %E /
1/2" DIAMETER E
/ ANCHOR BOLTS PER || (({{ L ... - -
MIN. & Uy RRq o WAL PANEL MIN. 8" CMU OVER RAISED WOOD FLOOR — OVERLAP OPTION
\ \ (WHEN PORTAL SHEATHING LAPS OVER BAND OR RIM JOIST)
‘ L ke e T e O LT
I 8 T e | B T # B2: METHOD CS—PF: CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED PORTAL FRAME
n # BAR < o 5/8" THREADED
B o ROD WAY BE
R o i Lo ! S e R REQUIRED BRACED WALL PANEL CONNECTIONS
a @ L1 | ANCHOR BOLTS q
5 #4 BAR [TT T 1 [ | i | AND REBAR REQUIRED CONNECTION
: . a | [ METHOD MATERIAL MIN. THICKNESS © PANEL EDGES @® INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS
- s " T csysp | 00D STRUCTURAL . 6d COMMON NALS 6d COMMON NALS
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PT 2X SILL PLATE
112" DIA. AB. @ 60" OC ] e
W/ MIN. 7" EMBED. ¥ —
UV |_—— EMBED REBAR
" _— _INTO CONC. SLAB -
I 3 TN
SOLID GROUTED I_/ Yo TR [ 4°CONC.SLAB
8" MASONRY CAP — : /f’/\\f/’ N PER PLAN
SOLID GROUTED w3 = 4" GRAVEL BASE
UPPER COURSE —— /
| / COMPACTED FILL
3t (OR) WASHED STONE
SOLID GROUT ALL o’ LADDER WIRE JOINT
' REINFORCEMENT @
REINFORCED CELLS g
7_/ i . reoc.Tre
COVER
TYP.
o<
22 /
/ 8" MASONRY FND. WALL
NOTE: THE BUILDER IS TO ENSURE 1 W/ REINF. PER CHART
THAT THE FOUNDATION WALL IS il v BELOW AS REQD
TEMPORARILY BRACED DURING fi
CONSTRUCTION AND BACKFILLING "
UNTIL THE CONCRETE SLAB HAS 2" RIGID INSULATION TO
BEEN POURED AND DOWELED INTO. g EXTEND DOWN THE
= B LESSER OF 24" OR TO
<9 BTM. OF FND. WALL
w T [
o,
| =y %
= CONT. CONCRETE
" / FOOTING
R -
wkl ) 712 2 %
W << T ; S8
ZE | — |4~
N : . FOOTING BEARS ON

oo ——— UNDISTURBED SOIL OR
SEE CHART s ENGINEERED FILL (2000 PSF)

/7 8" MASONRY STEM WALL (100" MAX)

1/2*DIA.A.B. @ 6-0" OC

W/ MIN. 7" EMBED. Y

——

|

|

SOLID GROUTED !
12" MASONRY CAP

SOLID GROUTED ‘
UPPER COURSE |

SOLID GROUT ALL |
REINFORCED CELLS I—/'

100"
MAX

NOTE: THE BUILDER IS TO ENSURE
THAT THE FOUNDATION WALL IS
TEMPORARILY BRACED DURING
CONSTRUCTION AND BACKFILLING
UNTIL THE CONCRETE SLAB HAS
BEEN POURED AND DOWELED INTO.
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“r_ 4" CONC. SLAB
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i \—— 4" GRAVEL BASE
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W/ REINF. PER CHART
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5 Q ™
®|3 CONT. CONCRETE
= / FOOTING
__ y
- 7l ol
At |
: "3 FOOTING BEARS ON
. UNDISTURBED SOIL OR
ART — |
Je—SEE CH / ENGINEERED FILL (2000 PSF)

12" MASONRY STEM WALL (100" MAX)
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2X8 LEDGER SECURE TO STUDS
- /w/ (2) 3/8°X3" LAGS 16" 0.
He.5 EVERY OTHER RAFTER
170" AT GIRDER CONNECTION 2x6 RAFTERS 1/2 SHEETING
(® H2.5 EACH POST AT GIRDER FASCIA | — 26 GG, JST.
4’ SLAB ON GRADE (TYP.) CONNECTION ) C — e
- x
(=} —~
SCREEN - | T— @20 / LEDGER
PORCH 2 2x4— \ CONT. BAND g:%)NszmaAND
16"16°x8" FIG 4é?)s? [~ T ' §
(TYP. OF 3) ) POST x4 2
(TYP) / 2x4- T
Mo Ml Ml d ST g
= = = 5951 £
BC40 GALVANIZED HALF BASE POST BOOT . @
2X4 BOTTOM PLATE
SECURE TO SLAB WITH (4> TAPCON \ | &eTween posTs x4 ol
3/16"X3" MASONRY SCREWS (TYP) [ ]
12'-0" 4" SLAB ON GRADE /5*6 1/4” 35 1/2” 3-8 1/4” 4" SLAB ON GRADE
FLOOR PLAN DETAIL 16°167%8" FIG o 1
,‘ 1 SEE FND. PLAN 10-0
=
&
o
S =
=N =
5 5
o/
|
12
95}
FILE
DESIGN
DRAWN
ADS
CHECKED
DATE
1/15/2013
SCALE SHEET

24°X36" = 1/4=1-0"
117" = 1/8"=1"-0"

_/ . J/




